

SC NO. 48/2019
STATE VS. ANKIT BHARDWAJ & ORS
FIR NO. 934/2018
PS UTTAM NAGAR
U/S. 302/307/34 IPC

03.05.2005

File taken up today on a kalandra under Section 41.1 (C) Cr.P.C.

Present: Sh. Brijesh Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
HC Jitender is present along with accused Dev Chopra who was declared PO.
Let kalandra be attached with the file.
Accused Dev Chopra be sent to JC and be produced on the date already fixed i.e 30.05.2024.
SHO PS Uttam Nagar be also summoned for the said date.
Copy of order be given dasti to HC Jitender, as prayed for.

(Deepak Wason)
ASJ-04: South-west District:
Dwarka Courts: New Delhi
03.05.2024