

Reg. No. SC/48/19
FIR No. 934/18 of PS Uttam Nagar
State Vs. Ankit Bhardwaj & Others

05.02.2019.

Present: Sh. Vineet Dahiya, Id. Additional PP for State.

Accused persons Ankit Bhardwaj, Paras Bhardwaj
and Karan Arora in JC with Id. counsel Sh. Avnish
Rana.

Accused Dev Chopra is in JC with learned counsel
Sh. Vinay Jaidka.

IO Inspector Baljit Singh in person.

IO filed a report to the effect that the addresses of
the accused persons and witnesses have been verified.
Further, it is mentioned that FSL report is still awaited.

Since all the accused persons are in custody, notice
be sent to the Director, FSL, through IO, to give the report by
the next date. Notice be given dasti to the IO and be served
within 3 days. Further, IO is directed to complete the
investigation by next date after obtaining the FSL report and
shall remain present in person on next date for assisting the
prosecution for arguments on charge.

Put up for arguments on charge on 28.03.2019.

(VIVEK KUMAR GULIA)
ASJ-03 & Special Judge (Companies Act)
Dwarka Courts (SW)/Delhi/05.02.2019