

Reg. No. SC/48/2019
State Vs. Ankit Bhardwaj & Ors.
FIR No. 934/2018 of PS : Uttam Nagar

16.12.2019

Present : Sh. Brijesh Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP (Substitute) for the State with IO/Insp. Baljit Singh.
Accused Paras Bhardwaj, Dev Chopra and Karan Arora are produced in J/C.
Accused Ankit Bhardwaj is produced in J/C through VC.
Ms. Poonam Rana, proxy counsel for Sh. Avnish Rana, Advocate for accused Ankit Bhardwaj, Paras Bhardwaj and Karan Arora.
Proxy counsel for the accused Dev Chopra.

PW Ms. Seema Rana is not present despite service of summons upon her. Her mother namely Smt. Shashi Arora is present alongwith Sh. Gaurav Sehdev, Advocate.

An application for exemption of aforesaid PW from personal appearance is moved on the ground that she is suffering from viral fever due to which she is not present today. Heard. Personal appearance of said PW is exempted for today only. **However, she is directed through her mother and counsel to appear positively on the next date of hearing.**

Put up on **23.03.2020, 26.03.2020 and 27.03.2020** for P.E. PW Ms. Seema Rana shall appear on **23.03.2020**. PWs mentioned at Serial No.6, 7 and 10 be summoned for **23.03.2020**. PWs mentioned at Serial No.2, 8, 9 and 11 be summoned for **26.03.2020**. PWs mentioned at Serial No.3 and 12 to 14 be summoned for **27.03.2020**. Main IO is bound down for all the three dates.

(VIDYA PRAKASH)
ASJ-3 & Special Judge (Companies Act)
Dwarka Courts (SW)/New Delhi/16.12.2019