

SC No. 48/2019
STATE Vs. ANKIT BHARDWAJ
FIR No. 934 /2018
PS Uttam Nagar
U/s 302/307/34 IPC
CNR No. DLSW01-001036-2019

16.12.2021

All matters are taken up in terms of the order No. 798/RG/DHC/2021 dated 29.10.2021 of the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi.

Present: Sh. Yogendra Adari, Ld. APP for the State.
Accused Dev Chopra is absent.
Other accused are present on bail.
Sh. Neeraj Dahiya, Ld. Counsel for accused Dev Chopra.
Complainant is present with counsel Sh. Gaurav Saini.

Witness DO HC Rajender is present.

Sh. Mohit Chopra, brother of accused Dev Chopra is present and submits that his whereabouts are not known. The counsel for the said accused has submitted that the accused was released on personal bonds under HPC guidelines.

The report upon the NBWs reveals that accused Dev Chopra has vacated the previous tenanted accommodation.

Issue fresh NBWs against accused Dev Chopra through IO/SHO PS Uttam Nagar.

Since the brother of accused Dev Chopra has stated that the said accused is no longer in touch with his family members, efforts to trace the accused must include a verification of the said claim.

List on **01.02.2022**.

Witness DO HC Rajender is discharged unexamined
for today.

The date for 17.12.2021 is canceled.

Let intimation be given to witnesses Dr. Aman and
Nikhil Rana accordingly.

(Vishal Gogne)
ASJ-04(SW)/Dwarka Courts
16.12.2021