

SC No. 48/2019
State vs Ankit Bhardwaj
FIR No. 934/2018
PS Uttam Nagar
U/s 302/307/34 IPC
CNR No. DLSW01-001036-2019

01.02.2022

**Hearing conducted through Video Conferencing - CISCO
WebEx Meetings**

**All matters are taken up in terms of the order No.
896/RG/DHC/2021 dated 30.12.2021 of the Hon'ble High
Court of Delhi.**

Present: Sh. Yogendra Adari, Ld. APP for the State.
Ms. Poonam Rana, Ld. Counsel for accused Ankit
Bhardwaj, Paras Bhardwaj and Karan Arora who are
present online on bail.
Accused Dev Chopra is absent.
Sh. Gaurav Sahdev, Ld. Counsel for complainant.

Issue fresh NBWs against accused Dev Chopra with
notice to his surety for next date of hearing.

List on **28.04.2022**.

(Vishal Gogne)
ASJ-04(SW)/Dwarka Courts
01.02.2022