

STATE Vs. Ankit Bhardwaj
FIR No.934/18
PS : Uttam Nagar

11.10.2022

Present: Sh. Yogendra Adari, Ld. APP for the State.

Accused Dev Chopra is absent.

Remaining accused with Ld. counsel Sh. Avnish Rana.

SI Raman in person.

Proclamation U/s 82 Cr. PC issued against the accused **Dev Chopra** was duly executed on 10.09.2022 in terms of the provisions of Section 82 Cr. PC and had also complied with the statutory period of 30 days as contemplated in the said section. However, the accused was absent despite publication of the proclamation.

Statement of the SI Raman, process server who has executed the proclamation against the accused has also been recorded separately in the court today.

As the accused has failed to appear in compliance of the proclamation, he is hereby declared as **“Proclaimed Offender”**.

Witness mentioned at Sl no. 1, 2, IO and MHC(M) alongwith case property be summoned for **14.12.2022 and 15.12.2022**.

Put up for PE on 14.12.2022 and 15.12.2022.

(Vipin Kharb)
ASJ-04(SW)/Dwarka Courts
11.10.2022