

SC 48/2019
STATE Vs. ANKIT BHARDWAJ
FIR No. 934/2018
PS: Uttam Nagar

18.11.23

Present: Sh. Chander Jeet Yadav, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Dev Chopra was declared PO vide order dated 11.10.2022.
Accused Ankit, Karan and Paras produced from JC.
Sh. Avnish Rana, Id counsel for all three accused persons.
Sh. Mukul Sharma, Id counsel for complainant.
PW Ms. Sneha and Sh. Sumit Gulia in person.
PW-8 Ms. Sneha and PW-9 Sh. Sumit Gulia examined, cross-examined and discharged.
Issue summons to witnesses mentioned at Sr. No.17 to 21 and MHC(M) with case property for next date of hearing.
Put up for PE on **30.01.2024 and 31.01.2024.**

(Vipin Kharb)
ASJ-04(SW)/Dwarka Courts
18.11.23