

SC NO. 48/2019
STATE VS. ANKIT BHARDWAJ & ORS
FIR NO. 934/2018
PS: UTTAM NAGAR
U/S 302/307/34 IPC

22.02.2024

Present: Sh. Brijesh Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Sh. Avnish Rana, Ld. counsel for applicants/accused persons

Sh. Mukul Sharma, Ld. counsel for the complainant.

Three applications under Section 439 Cr.P.C moved on behalf of the applicants / accused persons namely Ankit Bhardwaj, Paras Bhardwaj & Karan Arora for grant of bail are pending for disposal.

Part arguments heard.

At request, put up for **further arguments** on **29.02.2024 at 02:00 p.m.**

Particular date is given at the request of Ld. counsel for the accused.

(Deepak Wason)
ASJ-04: South-west District:
Dwarka Courts: New Delhi
22.02.2024