

SC no. 48/19
STATE VS. Ankit Bhardwaj & Ors.
FIR NO. 934/18
PS: Uttam Nagar

23.03.2024

File taken up today on an application for grant of bail on behalf of accused Karan Arora.

Present: Sh. Brijesh Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Sh. Rajesh Kaushik, Ld. counsel for accused.

At request, put up for arguments on application on

27.03.2024.

(Deepak Wason)
ASJ-04: South-west District:
Dwarka Courts: New Delhi
23.03.2024