

SC NO. 48/2019
STATE VS. ANKIT BHARDWAJ & ORS
FIR NO. 934/2018
PS: UTTAM NAGAR
U/S 302/307/34 IPC

30.03.2024

Present: Sh. Brijesh Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Sh. Rajesh Kaushik, Ld. counsel for applicant / accused Karan Arora.

Sh. Mukul Sharma, Ld. counsel for the complainant.

An application under Section 439 Cr.P.C moved on behalf of the applicant / accused Karan Arora for grant of bail is pending for disposal.

IO has already filed the reply.

Arguments heard.

Put up for orders during the course of the day.

(Deepak Wason)
ASJ-04: South-west District:
Dwarka Courts: New Delhi
30.03.2024

At 11:15 a.m

Sh. Rajesh Kaushik, Ld. counsel for applicant / accused Karan Arora has appeared and submits that at this stage he is not pressing the above said application and seeks liberty to file afresh.

Heard. Request is allowed.

In view of the same, the present application is disposed of as not pressed for.

Application stands disposed of accordingly.

Re-notify the matter for the date already fixed i.e **30.05.2024**.

Copy of this order be given dasti to Ld. counsel for the applicant / accused, if prayed for.

(Deepak Wason)
ASJ-04: South-west District:
Dwarka Courts: New Delhi
30.03.2024