

SC No. 48/2019
STATE VS. Ankit Bhardwaj & Ors.
FIR NO. 934/2018
PS: Uttam Nagar

30.04.2024

Present: Sh. Brijesh Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Sh. Rajesh Kaushik, Sh. Satbir Gupta and Ms. Rajni, Ld. counsels for accused Karan Arora.

Sh. R.K. Mishra and Sh. Mukul Sharma, Ld. counsel for complainant.

An application for transfer of jail moved on behalf of accused Karan Arora is pending for disposal.

Report received from jail. Copy supplied.

It is submitted by Ld. counsel for accused that in view of report filed by the Jail, he wants to withdraw the present application.

Heard. Application is disposed of accordingly.

Re-notify the matter on date already fixed i.e. on
30.05.2024.

(Deepak Wason)
ASJ-04: South-west District:
Dwarka Courts: New Delhi
30.04.2024