

IA No. 13/2024 and 14/2024
SC NO. 48/2019
STATE VS. Ankit Bhardwaj & ORS
FIR NO.934/2018
PS:Uttam Nagar

01.08.2024

File taken up today on two applications, both for release of surety and original documents.

Present: Sh. Brijesh Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Ms. Tanya, Ld. counsel for applicants.

Perused.

Both applications are allowed.

Sureties discharged.

Documents, if any, be released to sureties.

Re-notify the matter for date already fixed i.e. on
25.10.2024.

Both applications are disposed of accordingly.

Copy of the order be given dasti, as prayed for.

(Deepak Wason)
ASJ-04: South-west District:
Dwarka Courts: New Delhi
01.08.2024