

SC NO. 48/2019
STATE Vs. ANKIT BHARDWAJ
FIR NO. 934/2018
PS Uttam Nagar
U/S. 302/307/34 IPC

09.12.2024

File taken up today on an application under Section 483 BNSS moved on behalf of the applicant / accused Paras Bhardwaj for grant of bail through jail.

Present: Sh. Brijesh Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Sh. Bhawan Singh, Ld. Legal Aid defence counsel from the office of CLADC for applicant / accused.

IO/SI Johny Kumar is also present and he has filed the reply. Copy supplied.

The record reveals that private counsel is representing accused Paras Bhardwaj, however, the bail application has been moved from the jail and counsel for Legal Aid has appeared. In these circumstances, issue notice of the application to the Ld. counsel for the accused as well as Ld. counsel for the complainant for the date already fixed i.e **23.12.2024**.

(Deepak Wason)
ASJ-04: South-west District:
Dwarka Courts: New Delhi
09.12.2024