

SC 48/2019
STATE Vs. ANKIT BHARDWAJ & ORS
FIR No. 934/2018
PS: Uttam Nagar

23.05.2025

File taken up today on an application for seeking directions of medical treatment of accused Dev Chopra from Govt Hospital.

Present: Sh. Brijesh Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Sh. Arvind Aggarwal, Ld. counsel for accused with Ms. Preeti, Wife of accused is present.

Medical report received from Jail. Copy supplied.

It is submitted by Ld. counsel for accused that he is not pressing the present application.

Heard.

The above said application moved by accused is disposed of as not pressed for.

Application disposed of accordingly.

DEEPAK
WASON

Put up on date already fixed i.e. on 11.06.2025.

Digitally
signed by
DEEPAK
WASON
Date:
2025.05.23
12:54:53
+0530

(Deepak Wason)
ASJ-04: South-west District:
Dwarka Courts: New Delhi
23.05.2025