

SC 48/19
FIR No. 934/18
PS Uttam Nagar
STATE Vs. ANKIT BHARDWAJ & ORS.

06.08.2025

Present case received by way of transfer vide order no.23718-23733 / Sessions Cases Tsfr/ Judl./DWK/2025 dated 03.07.2025 from the court of Sh. Deepak Wason, Ld. ASJ-04, South West, Dwarka Courts, Delhi.

Present: Sh. V.K. Swami, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
All accused produced from JC.
Sh. Bhawan Singh, Ld. CLADC for accused Dev Chopra.
Sh. Avnish Rana, Ld. Counsel for remaining accused persons.

Dev Chopra has been apprehended after he was declared proclaimed offender. Charge u/s 174 A IPC has already been framed against accused Dev Chopra. In view of arrest of accused Dev Chopra, the witnesses who have been examined earlier, are required to be recalled as they were examined in the absence of the accused Dev Chopra.

PW-2 ASI Hardeep Singh examined-in-chief and cross examined and discharged.

Let the PW Seema Rana and Dr. V.K Ranga be summoned for next date.

Put up for PE on **28.08.2025**.

(Anju Bajaj Chandna)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
South-West, Dwarka Courts
New Delhi/06.08.2025