

Item No. 9
SC 48/2019
STATE Vs. ANKIT BHARDWAJ 934/2018

29.10.2025

Ld. P.O. is on leave today.

Present: Sh. V.K. Swami, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
All accused are produced from JC.
Sh. Avnish Rana, Advocate, counsel for accused no.
1, 2 and 4.
Sh. Bhawan Singh, Ld. CLADC for accused no.3.
PW Ms. Seema Rana, Dr. V.K. Ranga, IO/Insp.
Baljeet and MHC (M) are present.

As directed by the Ld. P.O., put up for purpose
already fixed on 05.12.2025.

(Reader)
29.10.2025