

Item No. 5
SC/48/2019
State Vs. Ankit Bhardwaj

06.03.2026

Present: **Sh. V.K. Swami, Ld. Addl. PP for State.**
 All accused produced from JC.
 Sh. Bhawan Singh, Ld. CLADC for accused Dev
 Chopra.
 Ms. Poonam Rana, Ld. counsel for accused Ankit
 Bhardwaj, Paras Bhardwaj and Karan Arora.

PW8 Ms. Sneha Rana is examined in chief, cross-examined and discharged.

PW9 Sh. Sumit Gulia is cross-examined and discharged.

PW10 Sh. Nitin Mehta is examined-in-chief, cross-examined and discharged.

Again Dr. V.K. Ranga is not present despite service.

Let Bailable warrant for a sum of Rs. 5,000/- be issued against Dr. V.K. Ranga for next date of hearing.

Summons be issued to the witness mentioned at serial no. 6 and 15 for the next date of hearing.

Put up for PE on date already fixed 10.03.2026.

(PANKAJ GUPTA)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (S-W)
Dwarka Courts, New Delhi/06.03.2026