

Item No. 6
SC/48/2019
State Vs. Ankit Bhardwaj

10.03.2026

Present: Sh. V.K. Swami, Ld. Addl. PP for State.

All accused produced from JC.

Sh. Bhawan Singh, Ld. CLADC for accused Dev Chopra.

Sh. Avnish Rana, Ld. counsel for all accused except accused Dev Chopra.

PW11 ASI Satpal and PW12 ASI Banwari Lal are examined-in-chief, cross-examined and discharged.

PW1 Doctor V K Ranga, is examined and cross examined by counsel for the accused Dev Chopra.

Summons be issued to the witnesses mentioned at serial no. 17, 18, 19 and 24 for 02.04.2026.

Summons be issued to the witnesses mentioned at serial no. 21, 23, 25 and 26 for 07.04.2026.

Put up for PE on 02.04.2026 and 07.04.2026.

(PANKAJ GUPTA)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (S-W)
Dwarka Courts, New Delhi/10.03.2026