

Item No. 6
SC/48/2019
State Vs. Ankit Bhardwaj
07.04.2026

Present: Sh. V.K. Swami, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
All accused produced from JC.
Sh. Bhawan Singh, Ld. CLADC for accused Dev Chopra.
Sh. Avnish Rana, Ld. counsel for accuse Ankit Bhardwaj, Paras Bhardwaj and Karan Arora.
IO/Insp. Baljit and MHC(M) in person.

This case pertains to the year 2019.

PW13 SI Sanjay Dhama and PW14 Sh. Sanjay Kumar are examined in chief, cross-examined and discharged.

PW15 ASI Chand Ram is examined-in-chief and cross-examination is deferred at request of Ld. counsels for all the accused persons. **He is bound down for 28.04.2026.**

IO ASI Manoj Bharti has sent a request that due to emergency duty he could not appear today. Request allowed for today only.

SI Anoop Rana is not present despite service. **NBW be issued against SI Anoop Rana for 28.04.2026.**

Summons be also issued to the witness mentioned at serial no. 18 for 28.04.2026.

Summons be issued to the witnesses mentioned at serial no. 19, 27 and 28 for 05.05.2026.

(PANKAJ GUPTA)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (S-W)
Dwarka Courts, New Delhi/07.04.2026