

Item No. 10

IA no. 18/2026 in SC No.48/2019

State Vs. Ankit Bhardwaj & Ors.

FIR No. 934/2018

U/s 302/307/201/34 IPC

PS: Uttam Nagar

04.08.2026

Today, the file is taken up on the interim bail application moved by the applicant/accused Dev Chopra.

**Present: Sh. V.K. Swami, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Bhawan Singh, Ld. CLADC for the
applicant/accused namely Dev Chopra.**

Notice issued and is accepted by Addl. PP for the State.

IO is directed to file report on the application on or before the next date of hearing.

Put up for consideration on the date already fixed i.e.

06.08.2026.

**(PANKAJ GUPTA)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
South-West, Dwarka Courts
New Delhi/04.08.2026**